Illinois law.

Section 280.15  Compliance

[bookmark: _GoBack]The Commission shall require implementation of each requirement as quickly as reasonably practicable, but in no event later than May 1, 2016, unless the Commission grants an extension of time for cause. By January 1, 2015, each utility shall submit for Commission approval an Implementation Plan that outlines the dates by which the utility expects to be in compliance with each new requirement.  Implementation Plans will be deemed approved unless the Commission notifies a utility within 30 days after filing of specific deficiencies in the Plan.  Deficiencies in the Implementation Plan will not extend the May 1, 2016, compliance deadline.  The utility shall submit updates to the Plan every 120 days after initial approval until full compliance is achieved.  The updates must include a report on progress in implementing each requirement and shall be submitted to the Commission's Consumer Services Division for approval.  The utility shall post and update an implementation checklist conspicuously on its website so that the public can be informed when the utility has brought itself into compliance with each requirement of this Part as adopted on November 1, 2014.  The checklist shall be updated no less frequently than every 30 days until each requirement has been fully implemented.  Each utility shall schedule implementation of the requirements of this Part in a balanced manner so that requirements that benefit utilities are not given priority over those that benefit consumers. 
